





## **INVITATION TO BID**

## "SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 5-KW HYBRID SOLAR POWER SYSTEM FOR NBP TOOT OIL FIELD BRANCH (1601) OGDCL PROJECT BRANCH MARDAN

National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) invites sealed bids from original manufacturers / authorized distributors / suppliers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Supply & Installation of 5-KW Hybrid Solar Power System for NBP Toot Oil Field Branch (1601) OGDCL Project Branch Mardan.

- 2. Bidding documents for each lot, containing detail terms and conditions, etc. are available at Wing Head Procurement (Central & North) NBP, RHQ Building, 26-Mcalgon Road, Lahore on any working day before 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable) which will be paid in form of a pay order in favor of National Bank of Pakistan (NBP). Bidding documents can also be downloaded from National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) website <a href="www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER">www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</a> as well as from EPADS-PPRA web site <a href="www.eprocure.gov.pk">www.eprocure.gov.pk</a> free of cost. Bidder need to get register at EPADS-PPRA to access the tender document and other relevant information. In case of any help, please contact the undersigned.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at Wing Head Procurement (Central) NBP, RHQ Building, 26-Mcalgon Road, Lahore on or before 11:30 AM, 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. The bids will be opened on same day publicly at 12:00 PM. This advertisement is available on EPADS-PPRA web site <a href="www.eprocure.gov.pk">www.eprocure.gov.pk</a> as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website <a href="www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER">www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</a>.

Wing Head Procurement (Central & North)
National Bank of Pakistan

26-Mclagon Road, RHQ Building, Lahore Ph.042-99211232, 99212695 Ext: 99210641-3509 & 3510 Email: hashim.shah@nbp.com.pk